
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

1 CW -23-0313-019N
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Bridge at Tumaga Phase II, Tumaga
                      6,260,000.00 Tumaga

BENDIMIL CONSTRUCTION 

AND DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION

  Eduardo Ramon Dimaano, 

Summer Hill Subdivision, 

Pasonanca, Zamboanga City  

6,254,933.10              March 20, 2023 65.5

2 CW -23-0216-018N
Dregding/Desiltation of Riverbeds at 

Manicahan River, Manicahan
                   10,000,000.00 Manicahan

YN BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY

  Ernesto Ubando Jr., Theos 

Bldg., Canelar Moret, 

Zamboanga City  

9,994,219.29              February 24, 2023 195

3 CW -23-0216-018N
Dregding/Desiltation of Riverbeds at 

Bunguiao River, Bunguiao
                   10,000,000.00 Bunguiao

YN BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY

  Ernesto Ubando Jr., Theos 

Bldg., Canelar Moret, 

Zamboanga City  

9,989,931.80              February 24, 2023 187

4 CW -23-0216-018N
Dredging/Desiltation of Riverbeds at 

Bunguiao River, Bunguiao
                   10,000,000.00 Bunguiao

YN BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY

  Ernesto Ubando Jr., Theos 

Bldg., Canelar Moret, 

Zamboanga City  

9,997,848.91              February 24, 2023 115

5 CW -23-0216-017N
Construction of Shoreline Protection at 

Limpapa
                   15,000,000.00 Limpapa

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

  Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan  
14,999,998.33            February 24, 2023 189

6 CW -23-0216-017N
Dredging/Desiltation of Riverbeds at 

Limpapa
                   10,000,000.00 Limpapa

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

  Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan  
9,999,999.71              February 24, 2023 142

7 CW -23-0216-017N
Construction of Slope Protection at 

Limpapa
                   10,000,000.00 Limpapa

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

  Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan  
9,999,999.71              February 24, 2023 142

8 CW -23-0216-017N
Construction of Slope Protection at 

Limpapa
                   10,000,000.00 Limpapa

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

  Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan  
9,999,999.71              February 24, 2023 147

9 CW -23-0220-016
Concreting of Road at Galvez Drive, Sta. 

Maria
                      9,885,000.00 Sta. Maria AKMS CONSTRUCTION

  Andy Asmawil, 163-A Don 

Alfaro Street, Tetuan, 

Zamboanga City  

9,883,991.80              March 13, 2023 145

10 CW -23-0220-015
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Lumayang Road
                   10,000,000.00 Lumayang

BEOSSOME 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES

  Osbert Malinao, Main Road, 

Tumaga, Zamboanga City  
9,989,711.41              March 13, 2023 117

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

Page 1 of 3



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

11 CW -23-0208-014N
Construction/Rehabilitation/improvement 

of Drainage System at Sangali
                   40,000,000.00 Sangali

HHH Developer and 

Construction / JH 

Construction, Inc. (Joint 

Venture)

  Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan  
39,999,539.61            February 16, 2023 286

12 CW -23-0208-014N
Construction/Rehabilitation/improvement 

of Drainage System at Sangali
                      3,000,000.00 Sangali

HHH Developer and 

Construction / JH 

Construction, Inc. (Joint 

Venture)

  Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan  
2,999,849.79              February 16, 2023 111

13 CW -23-0213-012
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Talon-Talon Road
                   10,000,000.00 Talon-Talon

SAN ANDRES 

CONSTRUCTION & 

ENTERPRISES

  Marissa Verar, Blue Gate Doña 

Nene Drive, Gov. Ramos 

Avenue, Santa Maria, 

Zamboanga City  

9,990,110.31              March 7, 2023 119

14 CW -23-0118-010
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Barangay 

Hall at Sta. Catalina
                      2,000,000.00 Sta. Catalina JAD CONSTRUCTION

  Jonathan Hibionada, MCLL 

Highway, Culianan, Zamboanga 

City  

1,989,848.60              February 8, 2023 67

15 CW -23-0118-010 Construction of Fence at Lumbangan                          795,220.00 Lumbangan JAD Construction

  Jonathan Hibionada, MCLL 

Highway, Culianan, Zamboanga 

City  

787,501.49                 February 8, 2023 46

16 CW -23-0213-009 Construction of Health Center at Baluno                       3,220,000.00 Baluno
CITYWEST BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY

  Michael Reyes, c/o Varadero 

De Recodo, Inc., Recodo, 

Zamboanga City  

3,219,400.00              March 7, 2023 104

17 CW -23-0213-009
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Fence at Barangay Hall, Recodo
                      1,000,000.00 Recodo

CITYWEST BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY

  Michael Reyes, c/o Varadero 

De Recodo, Inc., Recodo, 

Zamboanga City  

999,523.40                 March 7, 2023 58

18 CW -23-0208-003N
Construction of Slope Protection at 

Manicahan
                   10,000,000.00 Manicahan

YN BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY

  Ernesto Ubando Jr., Theos 

Bldg., Canelar Moret, 

Zamboanga City  

9,995,000.00              February 16, 2023 126

19 CW -23-0208-002N
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Road at Tugbungan-Talon-Talon
                   20,000,000.00 Talon-Talon

ASAP GEN. TRADING, 

CONSTRUCTION AND 

MAINTENANCE

  Karl Sharif Allian, 331 Sta. 

Maria, Zamboanga City  
19,996,788.08            February 16, 2023 245

20 CW -23-0208-002N

Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Drainage System at Tugbungan-Talon-

Talon

                   20,000,000.00 Talon-Talon

ASAP GEN. TRADING, 

CONSTRUCTION AND 

MAINTENANCE

  Karl Sharif Allian, 331 Sta. 

Maria, Zamboanga City  
19,996,921.02            February 16, 2023 126

21 CW -23-0118-0142
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Road at Talabaan
                      2,000,000.00 Talabaan

CITYWEST BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY

  Michael Reyes, c/o Varadero 

De Recodo, Inc., Recodo, 

Zamboanga City  

1,999,396.14              February 8, 2023 58

Page 2 of 3



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

22 CW -23-0118-0140
Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Road at Boalan
5,000,000.00                     Boalan

RF CABELTES 

CONSTRUCTION

  Roffelyn Cabeltes, Zamcelco 

Drive, Purok 5B, Zamboanga 

City  

4,999,295.84              February 8, 2023 69

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to
the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this 
document.

Sgd. RONALD A. VICETE

BAC Secretariat Head 

Sgd. ATTY. ALEXANDER ERIC F. ELIAS

BAC Chairperson

Page 3 of 3


